OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JULY 6, 2021 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization to purchase of Portable and Mobile Radios for the Little Rock Fire Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager City Manager to enter into a contract with Motorola Solutions, Inc., for the purchase of ten (10) Portable Radios and five (5) Mobile Radios for the Little Rock Fire Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The purchase amount is not to exceed \$83,296.85, plus applicable taxes, and funding is available through Act 833, Account No. Account 210519-S00B250.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Fire Department currently utilizes Motorola Portable and Mobile Radios, and the City's existing service agreement with Motorola will cover the new radios. The Mobile Radios requested will be placed in the new alternative response vehicles and the Portable Radios will be used by personnel assigned to the alternative response vehicles.	